

BID SCHEDULE:	608020 - Jackson Oaks Water Main Project			Engineer's Estimate	SubTerra Construction, Inc.		Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.		Pacific Underground Construction, Inc.		Koios Engineering, Inc.		
BID ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (5%)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36,999.00	\$ 36,999.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	
2	Excavation Safety Plans	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
3	Traffic Control and General Safety Measures	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
4	Water Pollution Control	1	SF		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
5	Abandon Water Valve and Remove Valve Box	7	EA		\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
6	6" Fire Service Reconnection and Gate Valve	2	LS		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
7	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
8	8" Ductile Iron Water Main	1,455	LF		\$ 300.00	\$ 436,500.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 382,665.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 436,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 341,925.00	
9	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	5	EA		\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
10	Water Main Tie-In (at main street)	2	EA		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	
11	Water Main Tie-In (with a valve and 22.5 degree bends)	1	EA		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
12	Reconnect Existing Water Service to New Water Main	20	EA		\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
13	Air Relief Valve Assembly	2	EA		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
14	Remove Fire Hydrant with Valve	2	EA		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
15	New Fire Hydrant with Valve	3	EA		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
16	Potholing	10	EA		\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
17	Type II Slurry Seal	10,500	SF		\$ 0.70	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,500.00	
18	Pavement Striping, Pavement Markers, and Hydrant Markers	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
62	Supplemental Work	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
		Total Base Bid:				\$ 642,100.00		\$ 764,764.00		\$ 847,925.00		\$ 889,425.00	
*Math Calculation Error												Contractor total:	\$ 879,425.00
												Difference:	\$ (10,000.00)